Comparing
regional shares
of construction
“activity” in
2017 using
various
measures

* Regional gross value added (balanced)
* Construction output
* Annual population survey (LFS)
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Share of construction output, employment and GVA in 2017

B Employment
H Output
HGVA

North  Yorkshire East West East London South South Wales Scotland

West

& Humber Midlands Midlands England East West

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

North
East

Output and employment in relation to construction GVA in 2017
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